Doctor of Pharmacy/Master of Science in Health Informatics

(PharmD/MSHI) - Second & Third Year

Fall Term 18,603 19,311

Spring Term 16,008 16,362

— Fourth Year 14,286 14,640
Graduate Certificate Program in Clinical Pharmacy 55,125 55,125

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022, the amount of receipts designated as tuition for state institution bonds
purposes was not less than the sum of $15,185,306. The tuition and fees generated for the 2022 summer term are not

included.

The maximum principal and interest debt service payment prior to the issuance contemplated herein is $4,783,275,
which occurs in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024.

The maximum principal and interest debt service payment after the issuance contemplated herein is anticipated to be
$6,157,546, which is anticipated to occur in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024.

' All tuition per semester unless otherwise noted

EXHIBIT B

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS OF

NOT EXCEEDING $20,210,000 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS,
COMPUTED AT PREVAILING RATES OF INTEREST

New Issue Debt Service*

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service

June 30, 2024 $ 730,000 $ 644,271 $§$ 1,374,271

June 30, 2025 780,000 647,311 1,427,311

June 30, 2026 805,000 624,847 1,429,847

June 30, 2027 825,000 602,790 1,427,790

June 30, 2028 850,000 580,432 1,430,432

June 30, 2029 870,000 557,737 1,427,737

June 30, 2030 895,000 534,769 1,429,769

June 30, 2031 915,000 $11,320 1,426,320

June 30, 2032 940,000 487,164 1,427,164

June 30, 2033 965,000 462,160 1,427,160

June 30, 2034 990,000 436,105 1,426,105

June 30, 2035 1,020,000 406,801 1,426,801

June 30, 2036 1,055,000 373,957 1,428,957

June 30, 2037 1,090,000 337,349 1,427,349

June 30, 2038 1,130,000 297,346 1,427,346

June 30, 2039 1,175,000 254,406 1,429,406

June 30, 2040 1,220,000 208,816 1,428,816

June 30, 2041 1,265,000 160,626 1,425,626

June 30, 2042 1,320,000 109,899 1,429,899

June 30, 2043 1,370,000 56,307 1,426,307

Total $ 20,210,000 $ 8,294,409 $ 28,504,409

* Preliminary, subject to change.

B-1

EXHIBIT C

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
ON ALL STATE INSTITUTION BONDS

ISSUED BY THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
ON BEHALF OF

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Existing Debt Service

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service

June 30, 2023 $ - $ - $ -

June 30, 2024 3,170,000 1,613,275 4,783,275

June 30, 2025 2,445,000 1,475,650 3,920,650

June 30, 2026 2,565,000 1,353,400 3,918,400

June 30, 2027 2,705,000 1,225,150 3,930,150

June 30, 2028 2,835,000 1,089,900 3,924,900

June 30, 2029 2,985,000 948,150 3,933,150

June 30, 2030 3,105,000 824,900 3,929,900

June 30, 2031 3,240,000 696,350 3,936,350

June 30, 2032 2,190,000 561,950 2,751,950

June 30, 2033 2,270,000 480,850 2,750,850

June 30, 2034 2,355,000 396,550 2,751,550

June 30, 2035 2,440,000 308,900 2,748,900

June 30, 2036 2,530,000 217,900 2,747,900

June 30, 2037 985,000 123,300 1,108,300

June 30, 2038 1,010,000 93,750 1,103,750

June 30, 2039 1,040,000 63,450 1,103,450

June 30, 2040 1,075,000 32,250 1,107,250

Total $ 38,945,000 $ 11,505,675 $ 50,450,675

C-1

EXHIBIT D

SCHEDULE SHOWING PRO-FORMA TOTAL DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS OF
ALL GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS

ISSUED BY THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
ON BEHALF OF

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
INCLUDING THE PROPOSED ISSUE OF

TWENTY MILLION TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($20,210,000)
OF GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS

COMPUTED AT PREVAILING RATES OF INTEREST

Combined Debt Service*

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service

June 30, 2023 $ - $ - $ -
June 30, 2024 3,900,000 2,257,546 6,157,546

June 30, 2025 3,225,000 2,122,961 5,347,961

June 30, 2026 3,370,000 1,978,247 5,348,247

June 30, 2027 3,530,000 1,827,940 5,357,940
June 30, 2028 3,685,000 1,670,332 5,355,332
June 30, 2029 3,855,000 1,505,887 5,360,887

June 30, 2030 4,000,000 1,359,669 5,359,669

June 30, 2031 4,155,000 1,207,670 5,362,670

June 30, 2032 3,130,000 1,049,114 4,179,114
June 30, 2033 3,235,000 943,010 4,178,010

June 30, 2034 3,345,000 832,655 4,177,655
June 30, 2035 3,460,000 715,701 4,175,701
June 30, 2036 3,585,000 591,857 4,176,857

June 30, 2037 2,075,000 460,649 2,535,649
June 30, 2038 2,140,000 391,096 2,531,096
June 30, 2039 2,215,000 317,856 2,532,856
June 30, 2040 2,295,000 241,066 2,536,066
June 30, 2041 1,265,000 160,626 1,425,626
June 30, 2042 1,320,000 109,899 1,429,899
June 30, 2043 1,370,000 56,307 1,426,307

Total $ 59,155,000 $ 19,800,084 $ 78,955,084

* Preliminary, subject to change.

D-1

EXHIBIT E

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
PROOF SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH

TITLE 59, CHAPTER 107, CODE OF LAWS OF
SOUTH CAROLINA 1976, AS AMENDED

Aggregate of tuition fees received by the University as $15,185,306
of June 30, 2022

Multiplied by 90%

Produces $13,666,775

Maximum annual debt service on all State Institution
Bonds of the University (including the proposed
issue of not exceeding Twenty Million Two
Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($20,210,000)

General Obligation State Institution Bonds issued $ 6,157,546"
on behalf of the University)

[…]

Graduate Certificate Program in Clinical Pharmacy

$13,413

$13,413

11,691 11,691
20,208

17,505

18,603

19,311

16,008 16,362
14,286 14,640
55,125 55,125

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022, the amount of receipts designated as tuition for state institution bonds
purposes was not less than the sum of $15,185,306. The tuition and fees generated for the 2022 summer term are not
included.

The maximum principal and interest debt service payment prior to the issuance contemplated herein is $4,783,275,
which occurs in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024.

The maximum principal and interest debt service payment after the issuance contemplated herein is anticipated to be
$5,853,451*, which is anticipated to occur in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024.

1 All tuition per semester unless otherwise noted.
* Preliminary, subject to change.

 C-1

EXHIBIT C

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS OF

NOT EXCEEDING $20,210,000 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS,

AT PREVAILING RATES OF INTEREST

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service
June 30, 2024 600,000$   470,176$   1,070,176$
June 30, 2025 805,000   599,689   1,404,689
June 30, 2026 830,000   577,874   1,407,874
June 30, 2027 850,000   556,958   1,406,958
June 30, 2028 870,000   536,473   1,406,473
June 30, 2029 890,000   515,941   1,405,941
June 30, 2030 910,000   495,293   1,405,293
June 30, 2031 935,000   474,363   1,409,363
June 30, 2032 955,000   452,671   1,407,671
June 30, 2033 975,000   430,228   1,405,228
June 30, 2034 1,000,000   406,828   1,406,828
June 30, 2035 1,025,000   380,428   1,405,428
June 30, 2036 1,055,000   350,396   1,405,396
June 30, 2037 1,090,000   316,636   1,406,636
June 30, 2038 1,130,000   279,467   1,409,467
June 30, 2039 1,165,000   239,352   1,404,352
June 30, 2040 1,210,000   196,946   1,406,946
June 30, 2041 1,255,000   151,571   1,406,571
June 30, 2042 1,305,000   103,755   1,408,755
June 30, 2043 1,355,000   53,252   1,408,252

Total 20,210,000$   7,588,290$   27,798,290$

New Issue Debt Service*

* Preliminary, subject to change.

 D-1

EXHIBIT D

SCHEDULE SHOWING PRO-FORMA TOTAL PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST REQUIREMENTS OF

ALL GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS
ISSUED BY THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

ON BEHALF OF THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
INCLUDING THE PROPOSED ISSUE OF

TWENTY MILLION TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($20,210,000)
OF GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS,

AT PREVAILING RATES OF INTEREST

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service
June 30, 2023 -$   -$   -$
June 30, 2024 3,770,000   2,083,451   5,853,451
June 30, 2025 3,250,000   2,075,339   5,325,339
June 30, 2026 3,395,000   1,931,274   5,326,274
June 30, 2027 3,555,000   1,782,108   5,337,108
June 30, 2028 3,705,000   1,626,373   5,331,373
June 30, 2029 3,875,000   1,464,091   5,339,091
June 30, 2030 4,015,000   1,320,193   5,335,193
June 30, 2031 4,175,000   1,170,713   5,345,713
June 30, 2032 3,145,000   1,014,621   4,159,621
June 30, 2033 3,245,000   911,078   4,156,078
June 30, 2034 3,355,000   803,378   4,158,378
June 30, 2035 3,465,000   689,328   4,154,328
June 30, 2036 3,585,000   568,296   4,153,296
June 30, 2037 2,075,000   439,936   2,514,936
June 30, 2038 2,140,000   373,217   2,513,217
June 30, 2039 2,205,000   302,802   2,507,802
June 30, 2040 2,285,000   229,196   2,514,196
June 30, 2041 1,255,000   151,571   1,406,571
June 30, 2042 1,305,000   103,755   1,408,755
June 30, 2043 1,355,000   53,252   1,408,252

Total 59,155,000$   19,093,965$   78,248,965$

Combined Debt Service*

* Preliminary, subject to change.

 E-1

EXHIBIT E

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
PROOF SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH

TITLE 59, CHAPTER 107, CODE OF LAWS OF
SOUTH CAROLINA 1976, AS AMENDED

Aggregate of tuition fees received by the University
during preceding fiscal year ended June 30, 2022

$15,185,306

Multiplied by

 90%

Produces

$13,666,775

Maximum annual debt service on all State Institution
Bonds of the University (including the proposed
issue of not exceeding Twenty Million Two
Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($20,210,000)

[…]

(PharmD/MSH)I) — Second & Third Year
Fall Term 18,603 19,311

Spring Term 16,008 16,362

— Fourth Year 14,286 14,640

Graduate Certificate Program in Clinical Pharmacy 55,125 55,125

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022, the amount of receipts designated as tuition for state institution bonds

purposes was not less than the sum of $15,185,306. The tuition and fees generated for the 2022 summer term are not

included.

The maximum principal and interest debt service payment prior to the issuance contemplated herein is $4,783,275,
which occurs in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024.

The maximum principal and interest debt service payment after the issuance contemplated herein is anticipated to be

$10,613,677°, which is anticipated to occur in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024.

' All tuition per semester unless otherwise noted.
* Preliminary, subject to change.

EXHIBIT B

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS OF

NOT EXCEEDING $85,650,000 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS,
COMPUTED AT PREVAILING RATES OF INTEREST

New Issue Debt Service*

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service

June 30, 2024 $ 3,100,000 $ 2,730,402 $ 5,830,402

June 30, 2025 3,310,000 2,743,104 6,053,104

June 30, 2026 3,405,000 2,647,776 6,052,776

June 30, 2027 3,495,000 2,554,479 6,049,479

June 30, 2028 3,590,000 2,459,764 6,049,764

June 30, 2029 3,685,000 2,363,911 6,048,911

June 30, 2030 3,785,000 2,266,627 6,05 1,627

June 30, 2031 3,885,000 2,167,460 6,052,460

June 30, 2032 3,985,000 2,064,896 6,049,896

June 30, 2033 4,095,000 1,958,895 6,053,895

June 30, 2034 4,205,000 1,848,330 6,053,330

June 30, 2035 4,330,000 1,723,862 6,053,862

June 30, 2036 4,465,000 1,584,436 6,049,436

June 30, 2037 4,620,000 1,429,501 6,049,501

June 30, 2038 4,790,000 1,259,947 6,049,947

June 30, 2039 4,975,000 1,077,927 6,052,927

June 30, 2040 5,165,000 884,897 6,049,897

June 30, 2041 5,370,000 680,879 6,050,879

June 30, 2042 5,585,000 465,542 6,050,542

June 30, 2043 5,810,000 238,791 6,048,791

Total $ 85,650,000 $ 35,151,422 §$ 120,801,422

* Preliminary, subject to change.

B-1

EXHIBIT C

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
ON ALL STATE INSTITUTION BONDS

ISSUED BY THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
ON BEHALF OF

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Existing Debt Service

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service

June 30, 2023 $ - $ - $ -

June 30, 2024 3,170,000 1,613,275 4,783,275

June 30, 2025 2,445,000 1,475,650 3,920,650

June 30, 2026 2,565,000 1,353,400 3,918,400

June 30, 2027 2,705,000 1,225,150 3,930,150

June 30, 2028 2,835,000 1,089,900 3,924,900

June 30, 2029 2,985,000 948,150 3,933,150

June 30, 2030 3,105,000 824,900 3,929,900

June 30, 2031 3,240,000 696,350 3,936,350

June 30, 2032 2,190,000 561,950 2,751,950

June 30, 2033 2,270,000 480,850 2,750,850

June 30, 2034 2,355,000 396,550 2,751,550

June 30, 2035 2,440,000 308,900 2,748,900

June 30, 2036 2,530,000 217,900 2,747,900

June 30, 2037 985,000 123,300 1,108,300

June 30, 2038 1,010,000 93,750 1,103,750

June 30, 2039 1,040,000 63,450 1,103,450

June 30, 2040 1,075,000 32,250 1,107,250

Total $ 38,945,000 $ 11,505,675 $ 50,450,675

C-1

EXHIBIT D

SCHEDULE SHOWING PRO-FORMA TOTAL DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS OF
ALL GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS

ISSUED BY THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
ON BEHALF OF

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
INCLUDING THE PROPOSED ISSUE OF

EIGHTY-FIVE MILLION SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($85,650,000)
OF GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS

COMPUTED AT PREVAILING RATES OF INTEREST

Combined Debt Service*

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service

June 30, 2023 $ - $ - $ -
June 30, 2024 6,270,000 4,343,677 10,613,677

June 30, 2025 5,755,000 4,218,754 9,973,754

June 30, 2026 5,970,000 4,001,176 9,971,176

June 30, 2027 6,200,000 3,779,629 9,979,629

June 30, 2028 6,425,000 3,549,664 9,974,664

June 30, 2029 6,670,000 3,312,061 9,982,061

June 30, 2030 6,890,000 3,091,527 9,981,527

June 30, 2031 7,125,000 2,863,810 9,988,810

June 30, 2032 6,175,000 2,626,846 8,801,846

June 30, 2033 6,365,000 2,439,745 8,804,745

June 30, 2034 6,560,000 2,244,880 8,804,880

June 30, 2035 6,770,000 2,032,762 8,802,762

June 30, 2036 6,995,000 1,802,336 8,797,336

June 30, 2037 5,605,000 1,552,801 7,157,801

June 30, 2038 5,800,000 1,353,697 7,153,697

June 30, 2039 6,015,000 1,141,377 7,156,377

June 30, 2040 6,240,000 917,147 7,157,147

June 30, 2041 5,370,000 680,879 6,050,879

June 30, 2042 5,585,000 465,542 6,050,542

June 30, 2043 5,810,000 238,791 6,048,791

Total $ 124,595,000 $ 46,657,097 $ 171,252,097

* Preliminary, subject to change.

D-1

EXHIBIT E

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
PROOF SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH

TITLE 59, CHAPTER 107, CODE OF LAWS OF
SOUTH CAROLINA 1976, AS AMENDED

Aggregate of tuition fees received by the University as
of June 30, 2022 $15,185,306

Multiplied by 90%

Produces $13,666,775

Maximum annual debt service on all State Institution

Bonds of the University (including the proposed
issue of not exceeding Eighty-Five Million Six

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($85,650,000)
General Obligation State Institution Bonds issued $10,613,677*

[…]

Graduate Certificate Program in Clinical Pharmacy

$13,413

$13,413

11,691 11,691
20,208

17,505

   18,603

19,311

16,008 16,362
14,286 14,640
55,125 55,125

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022, the amount of receipts designated as tuition for state institution bonds
purposes was not less than the sum of $15,185,306. The tuition and fees generated for the 2022 summer term are not
included.

The maximum principal and interest debt service payment prior to the issuance contemplated herein is $4,783,275,
which occurs in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024.

The maximum principal and interest debt service payment after the issuance contemplated herein is anticipated to be
$9,895,940*, which is anticipated to occur in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2031.

1 All tuition per semester unless otherwise noted.
* Preliminary, subject to change.

 C-1

EXHIBIT C

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS OF

NOT EXCEEDING $85,650,000 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS,

AT PREVAILING RATES OF INTEREST

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service
June 30, 2024 2,545,000$   1,992,417$   4,537,417$
June 30, 2025 3,420,000   2,541,169   5,961,169
June 30, 2026 3,515,000   2,448,487   5,963,487
June 30, 2027 3,600,000   2,359,909   5,959,909
June 30, 2028 3,690,000   2,273,149   5,963,149
June 30, 2029 3,775,000   2,186,065   5,961,065
June 30, 2030 3,865,000   2,098,485   5,963,485
June 30, 2031 3,950,000   2,009,590   5,959,590
June 30, 2032 4,045,000   1,917,950   5,962,950
June 30, 2033 4,140,000   1,822,893   5,962,893
June 30, 2034 4,240,000   1,723,533   5,963,533
June 30, 2035 4,350,000   1,611,597   5,961,597
June 30, 2036 4,475,000   1,484,142   5,959,142
June 30, 2037 4,620,000   1,340,942   5,960,942
June 30, 2038 4,775,000   1,183,400   5,958,400
June 30, 2039 4,945,000   1,013,887   5,958,887
June 30, 2040 5,125,000   833,889   5,958,889
June 30, 2041 5,320,000   641,702   5,961,702
June 30, 2042 5,520,000   439,010   5,959,010
June 30, 2043 5,735,000   225,386   5,960,386

Total 85,650,000$   32,147,597$   117,797,597$

New Issue Debt Service*

* Preliminary, subject to change.

 D-1

EXHIBIT D

SCHEDULE SHOWING PRO-FORMA TOTAL PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST REQUIREMENTS OF

ALL GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS
ISSUED BY THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

ON BEHALF OF THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
INCLUDING THE PROPOSED ISSUE OF

EIGHTY-FIVE MILLION SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($85,650,000)
OF GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS,

AT PREVAILING RATES OF INTEREST

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service
June 30, 2023 -$   -$   -$
June 30, 2024 5,715,000   3,605,692   9,320,692
June 30, 2025 5,865,000   4,016,819   9,881,819
June 30, 2026 6,080,000   3,801,887   9,881,887
June 30, 2027 6,305,000   3,585,059   9,890,059
June 30, 2028 6,525,000   3,363,049   9,888,049
June 30, 2029 6,760,000   3,134,215   9,894,215
June 30, 2030 6,970,000   2,923,385   9,893,385
June 30, 2031 7,190,000   2,705,940   9,895,940
June 30, 2032 6,235,000   2,479,900   8,714,900
June 30, 2033 6,410,000   2,303,743   8,713,743
June 30, 2034 6,595,000   2,120,083   8,715,083
June 30, 2035 6,790,000   1,920,497   8,710,497
June 30, 2036 7,005,000   1,702,042   8,707,042
June 30, 2037 5,605,000   1,464,242   7,069,242
June 30, 2038 5,785,000   1,277,150   7,062,150
June 30, 2039 5,985,000   1,077,337   7,062,337
June 30, 2040 6,200,000   866,139   7,066,139
June 30, 2041 5,320,000   641,702   5,961,702
June 30, 2042 5,520,000   439,010   5,959,010
June 30, 2043 5,735,000   225,386   5,960,386

Total 124,595,000$   43,653,272$   168,248,272$

Combined Debt Service*

* Preliminary, subject to change.

 E-1

EXHIBIT E

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
PROOF SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH

TITLE 59, CHAPTER 107, CODE OF LAWS OF
SOUTH CAROLINA 1976, AS AMENDED

Aggregate of tuition fees received by the University
during preceding fiscal year ended June 30, 2022

$15,185,306

Multiplied by

 90%

Produces

$13,666,775

Maximum annual debt service on all State Institution
Bonds of the University (including the proposed
issue of not exceeding Eighty-Five Million Six
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($85,650,000)